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5. If you could choose one of the following, which would it be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1002 806 196 85 184 323 399 166 267 433
Weighted Base 1002 786 216 137* 308 327 211 212 271 376
Your province would opt out of Canada 28 20 7 7 7 9 5 7 5 14
and join the United States as a new state

3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Your province would declare its 118 98 19 21 39 40 16 33 33 40
independence from Canada and have it's
own stand-alone country with it's own
passport, laws and institutions

12% 13% 9% 15% 13% 12% 8% 15% 12% 11%

F

Your province would stay within Canada 832 649 184 103 254 273 187 167 226 316
and strengthen the Confederation

83% 82% 85% 75% 83% 84% 89% 79% 83% 84%

C

Don't know/Refused 24 19 5 7 8 4 3 5 6 6

2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
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